JIGER CORPORATION LTD.

10MeLACHLAN DR, REXDALE, ONT., CANADA - 677-4000 - CABLE JIGERS

Il

PARTS PRICE LIST

MODEL " 197 *

* Prices subject to changes without notice.,



"

JIGER MODEL "137"

Fart No, Deseripbion
7=1001 Body Shell
7=-1004 Sub Floor
7=-1006 Front Shelf
7=1007 Back Bhelf
7=1010 Seat=Back
7-1011 Seat R.H,
7-1012 Smat L.H.
7-2001 Fuel Tank Ass'y
2002 Fuel Shut off Valve
2005 Fuel Line Bracket
7=2011 Filler Tube
7-2012 Hose Clamp
7-2014 Tank Neck Hose
7-2016 Tzok Mounting Bolt
7=-2020 Tank Cap Gaszket
7-2021 Fuel Lipe Filter
7-2023 Tuel Filler Hose Clamp
7-2025 Fuel Line Ass'y
7=2026 Fuel & Contr. Columm Cap
joon1 Axle Coupler Ass'y
7=3003 Axle Block
i1l Splash Seal Felt
3102 Axle Beal Retainer
3201 Front Sprocket Ass'y
7=-3204 Centre Sprocket Ass'y
3207 Rear Sprocket Ass'y
7=3300 Axle Completed Ass'y
3306 éxle Bearing
3307 Axle Bearing Seal
3308 Axle Bearing Retainer
3309 Auwle O-Ring
7=3319 Axle Ingert
3430 Front Chain
3401 Eentre Chain
J&02 Rear Ghain
3540 Chafn Tengioner Ass'y
3303 Chein Tensioner Plate
Nave: For corract part number

List Price

in Dollars

$220.,00
14,50
17.30
14,50
15.00
E.00
6.00

5.95
3.00
80
2.50
B0
2,00
1.00
+ 80
1.50
«60
4.00
1.80

4,40
4,40
- LB0
7.50
9.95
19,95
11.50
22.50
2.50
1.26
6.25

40
2.50
4.40
4,00
4,00
3.50

40

refer to Jiger Manusl Drawings.

Dealer Pfice

in pollars

$165,00
10.88
13,10
10.88
11.25
6.00
4.50

4,46
2.75
.30
1.88
A5
1.50
<43
.60
1.13
#45
3.00
1.35

3.30
3.30
45
3,63
7.45
14,95
8.65
16.95
1.88
o805
4.70
«30
1.88
3.30
3.00 .
3.00
2,63
30




JIGER HMODEL "i1937" 2

Part No. Deseription List Prics Dealer Price
in Dollars in Dollars
3600 Tire Mounting Bolt L35 26
3601 Retainer Washer B0 .60
3603 Sprocket Shear Pin .15 .11
3604 Sprocket Shear Pin Fetainer 40 .30
3605 Coupler Pin 40 « 30
7-3609 Motor Mount Spacer 1.20 .50
4001 Tire Aag'y L.H, 28.50 21,38
4002 Tire Asas'y-R.H. 28.50 21,38
4112 Tire Valve 80 B0
F=a000 Fower FPack Ass'y 460.00 345.00
7=5002 Engine Model 197 230.00 172.50
7=-5009 Engine Mounting Frams 52.00 39.00
5003 Stationary Quadrant 10.00 7.50
7=5010 Bushing Starter Cable A0 A5
7=5011 Starter-Motor Cable 2,50 1.88
7-5012 Starter Cable Stop Sleeve «55 Ll
#=5100 Clutch Shafr Ass'y 158,50 14,62
7-5105 Crank Shaft Clutech Nut 1.95 1.46
T=5109 Cluteh Hub Besring 3.30 2,63
5202 Steering Clutch Pulley 4ss'y 7.30 5.63
7=5212 Clutch Spring <40 <30
5214 Throw OQut Cap Ass'y 5.75 4.31
5215 Cluteh Block 5.00 3.75
3216 Inner Clutch Disc 1.50 1.13
5217 Outer Clutch Disc 1,50 1.13
5218 Steering Clutch Lining 1.50 1.13
5220 Clutch Block Spring 50 .38
5304 Throw Out Shaft 3.00 2.25
7=5307 Pregsure Plate Asz'y 1.60 1.20
7=-5308 Throw Out Pin .70 53
7=3314 Cluteh Lever Ass'y 4.50 3.38
7=5400 " Clutch Rotor Ass'y 13.95 10.46
T=5402 Hotor Hub Asa'y B.50 &.38
5408 Garter Spring 1.25 - 94
5413 Clutch Shaft Key 13 w35
T-3422 Rotor Sezment Ass'y 3.50 2.63
5426 Clutch Bearing Housing Ass'y 7.50 5.63
3429 Glutch Shaft Bushing 1,45 1.16
5209 Clutch: Bearing 3.20 .50
7=-3210 Cluteh Shaft Spaver Shim =20 wal3



Part No,

5501
7=5502

5504
7-5510
7=5511
7-5514
7-5516
7-5518
7=5519
7-5520
7=5600
7-5506

7=6000
71=6001
6006
6009
GaI0
7=6011
7=-6012
6016
6019
BOZ0
7=-6021
6023
7-60256
F-6030
6100
6105
7-6106
1=6107
6109
7=6115
7=6116
6115
6117
6118
6206
6205
7=6207
6208
6209
76210
E231

JIGER MODEL "197¢

Degeription

Carburetor Gaskat
Carbureter Z48-A

Governor Arm

Aflr Cleaner Housing

Adr Filter Element
Carburetor Bushing

Adr Filter Element Retainer
Carburetor Elbhow

Throttle Return Spring Arm
Carburetor Idler Screw
Steering Clutch Ass'y

Alr Gleaner Ass'y

Control Column Ass'y
Cemtrol Colitmm Upper Ass'y
Throttle Handle Tube Asa'y
Throttle Grip

Throttle Cable Lock Plate
Throttle Cable Outer
Brake Lever Ass'y

Clutch Lever Bushing
Switceh Wire

Cable Slaeve

Mount Light Switch
Throttle Cable Inner
Throttle Cable Stop Ass'y
Mount Brake Full Rod
Control Columm Lower
Braoke Actuator

Primary Clutch Tubs
Cluteh Lever Upper
Torsion Bar Ass'y

Adj. Lock Nut

Primary Cluteh Tube Ass'y
Adj. Lock Hut = Cluteh.
Spiral Wrap 13"

Spiral Wrap 8%"

Erske Lining

Braks Rivets

Throttle Return 3pring
Braoke Disc

Brake Return Spring

Bralk= Full Rod

Brgke iod Soring

List Price

in Dollars

40
34.83
. 15
3.75
95
«20
&l
5.90
16
.60
90.00
3.95

128,00
13.50
2,75
\60
.80
.75
5,20
40
40
.40
.50
.70
2.00
1.20
25,00
2 .40
3,00
2.00
6,50
1,40
5,30
1,00
.20
40
Z2.40
.08
.20
6,00
1.00
1.20
.40

‘Baaler Frice

in Dollars

30
26,12
« 20
2,81
.71
.15
« 30
4,43
212
45
67.50
2.96

96.00
10,13
2,06
o435 =
.60
« 36
3.90
30
30
«30
» 33
.53
1.50
+ 90
18,75
1.20
2025
1‘-5“
4.88
1.05
£,13
o753
«15
.30
1.860
06
bl
4.50
« 13
. 30
« 30




JIGER MODEL "197"

List Price Dealer Price
Part Wo. ‘Descriplion . in Dellars in Dollara
6212 Primary Belt 3.20 2.50
7-6300 Ad justable Prim. Pulley Ass'y 24,00 18.00
7-6301 Prim, Pulley Shaft Weld Ass'y 10.00 7.50
7-6303 Adj. Pulley Hub & Flange Ass'y 4,00 3.00
7=-6306 Cirelip A0 30
7=6217 Primary Needle Bearing 4,20 3.15
7=-6307 Spring Spacer .10 .53
7-6309 Fulley Kay 1.26 .95
7=6310 Socket Set Serew 40 .30
7=6311 Kay Retainer 2.50 1.88
7=5308 BearingSpacer .10 .53
T=6308=-4 Bearing Sleeve 1.50 1.13
7-6314 Bearing Needle- Roller 03 « 0t
7-7001 Vari Speed Pulley Ass'y R.H. 30.50 22,86
7=7002 Vari Speed Pulley Ass'y p.H. 29.50 22.12
7=7003 Vari Speed Sheave Cuter 1.H. 18.50 13.88
7-7004 Vari Speed Shegve Cuter 1,.H, 18,00 13.50
7006 Vari Speed Beoring 3.50 2.63
7100 Vari Speed Sheave Inner 8.50 6.38
7200 Vari Speed Spring 4.00 3.00
7201 Spring Fin 40 .30
7202 Bearing Clip 2,00 1.50
7203 Grezse Retainer Flement A0 .30
7204 Varl Speed Balt 6.80 5.10
7205 12 Tooth Bearing Housing 2.350 i1.88:
7=6313 Screw=Key Retainer = .20 .13
7206 12 Tooth Bearing Housing Ass'y ] 6.00 4,50
7-8001 Muffler Ass'y 16 .00 1Z.00
7-8012 Flexible Exhaust Pipe 2.80 2.10
7-8013 Clamp Muffler Fipe 1.00 ]
7-8014 Muffler Fastener .20 .13
7=-8016 Muffler Flange & Elbow Ass'y 3.50 2.63
8100 High Speed Assist Ass'y 5.20 6.90
8101 ‘High Speed Assist Spring 5.00 3.75
8102 Asgist Tube Ass'y 4,00 3.00
8105 High Speed Assist Spring Pin .20 .15
7-8208 High Speed Lock Ass'y 1.88 1.50
7=8210 Bracket Ass'y 31.50 23.50

7-8213 Spacer Support Arm .80 .60



Part No.

9001
900z
7-9003
7=9003-1
7=9003-2
9012
9013
9014
9021
9016
9017
1-9025
7=9026
7=9027
9103
9104
9105
9106
. 9107
9109
9112
9114
9115
9123
9130
7=9132
7-9133
7=9Z01
9200
7-9202
7=9203
9113
9131
9140
. 9150
9151
9152
9153
9154
9155
9126
9100

9302
8310

JIGEE MODEL "197"

Deseription

Serial Number Plate

Jiger Name Plate

Seat Cushion = Back

Seat Cushion - Bottom L.S.
Seat Cushion - Bottom RS,
Light Cable

Light Switch

Light=5galed Beam

Light Cable Comnector
Light Hoolk

Light Rubber Band

Cross Brace

Seat Support Bar

Cross Brace Dumper

Tool Kit Pouch

Serew Driver

Pliers

Spanner Wrench

Spark Plug Wrench

Chain Breaker

Chain Connecting Link
Spanner Wrench

Spanner Wranch

Unitool

Grease Gun

Adjustable Lock Kut Wrench
Ad justable Lock Nut Wrench Handle
Snow Traclk Link

Snow Track

3/32 Allan Wrench

5/16 Allan Wrench

Chain Half Link

Grease Tube

Tire Repair Kit

Jiger Yellow Spray Bomb

Fibre Glas Repair Kit
1 Pint of Resin

DDM Resin Hardner
Fibre Glas-Matt 1% oz,
1 Pint Jiger Gelcoat
Alr Pump

Tool Eit 4ss'y

vari-Drive Spring Puller
Toneau Cover
Trailer Hitch

List Price Dealer Pripg
in Dollars in Dallars
2.00 1.50
2.40 1.80
6.00 4,50
5.00 3.75
5.00 3.75
3.60 2.70
2.00 1.50
2,80 2.10
40 30
.30 23
20 .15
2.20 1.65
6.40 . 4,80
B0 A5
1.60 1.20
1.20 .90
1.20 .90
1.00 75
L.20 .90
2.40 1,80
«30 <23
1.00 75
1.00 o715
2.80 2,10
4.00 3.00
2.10 1.58
.30 .38
1.00 73

150,00 120.00
.50 .38
.60 A5
.30 23
2.65 2.00
80 .60
3.00 2,25
3.00 2;25
2.50 1.85
1.00 e 13
-30 «38
3.80 2.85
3.00 2.25
20.00 15.00
3.60 2.40
19.95 14,95
3.00 2.55



JIGER MODEL 197"

PART WO.

© QTY FER

PART NAME

JIGER

LIST
FRICE

DEALER
PRICE

7-9500

7-9501

7-9502

7-9503

7-9504

7-9505

7-9506

7-9507

7=9508

7=950%9

7-9510

7-9520

i
1
0o
(=]
3]
e

EDLT 1;-& - 2[} H 5‘!3 EIHEG.E‘I PI-A.TED
MUFFLER HANGER

BRAKE ACTUATOR TO COWTR, COLUMN

BOLT 1/4 - 28 x 7/8 M,H.C.5, FLATED
CARBURETOR TO MANIFOLD
SEAT BACK TO BODY

BOLT 1/4 - 28 x 3/4 H.H.C.S. PLATED
STATIONARY QUADRANT ADJUSTHMENT
VARISPEED BRACKET TO BODY

FRONT SHELF TO BODY

SEAT SUPPORT BAR TO BODY

CROSS BRACE TO BODY

BOLT 1/4 - 28 x 1 H.,H,C.5, PLATED
SU3 FLOOR MOUNTING BOLT

CLUTCH ASSY TO TRAME

CHAIN TENSIONER TO BODY

E'Dhlll lf:l =g -I'."..'B x 1"'11"4 H|H1G151 PI_ATEE
CLUTCH LEVEE TO THROW OUT CAP

BOLT 1/& - 28 x 1=1/2 H,H,.C.5, FLATED
COLUMN SUPFOET TO FRAME
BEARING CLIP TO V.D. BRACKET

BOLT 1/4 - 28 x 1=3/% H.H.C.S. PLATED
ENGINE FRAME TO V.D. BRACKET

BOLT 5/16 - 24 x 3/4 H,H.C.S. FLATED
AXLE BLOCK FRONT & REAR TO BODY

BOLT 5/16 = 24 x 2=3/4 H.H.C.S. PLATED
ATTE BLOCK EENTHE T BODY

BOLT 10 = 30 =m H.H.C.S. PLATED
FHGINE TO MOUMTING PEAM

TERNMINAL 9/64 HOLE RING
LIGHT CADLE QROUND

Ln k2 L o e o b

(L R

TEEMINAT: 3/14 HOLE FORK SIZE AWG 156-14 .

FTOPSCAMES T O HFAT S BEAM
e bd Cleli e LU (S el Ul Sl
i RS B = Ty

w

=4 == I3

.10

.10

«10

+10

«10

«12

.12

12

-20

+10

.10

08

.08

+09

.09

15

.18



JIGER MODEL "197"

PART NO.

FART NAME

QTY PER
JIGER

LIST
FRICE

DEALER
FRICLE

7-58530

7-9531

7=-9532

7=9533

7-9534

7-9535

7-9536

T1=9537
7-9538

7-9539

NUE & - 32 ESHA NUT PLATED
BRAKE ROD ADJUSTHMENT

BUT 10-32 ESHA HUT FLATED
FUEL LINE CLAMP TO BODY
CLUTCH TUBE TO UI'PR. CLUTCH LEVER

NUT 1/4 - 28 ESNA NUT PLATED
CLUTCH LEVER - THROW OUT CAF
AXLE BEARING RETAINER - BODY
TORSION BAR - CONTROL COLLRMN
CLUTCH ASSY = FRAME

COLUIM SUFPORT - FRAME
BEARTNG ©LIF TO V,D. BRACKET
ENGINE FRAME - V.D. BRACKET
SUE FLOOR MOUNTING

NUT 1/4 = 2B ESNA = THIN PLATED
CARBURETOR - AIR CLEANER

NUT 1/4 - 28 STD. HEX NUT PLATED
SUB FLOOR MOUNT

V.D. BRACKET TO BODY

FRONT SHELF TO BODY

SEAT SUPIORT BAR TO BODY

SEAT - BACK - EODY

NUT 3/8 - 24 HEX JAM NUT FLATED
THROW OUT SHAFT LOCK NUT

NUL 5/16 = 24 ES5NA REG. PLATED
AXLE BLOCK FRT. & REAR

AXLE BLOCK CENTRE

HUT 10 = 32 ESKA NUT THIN PLATED
HWT 5/8 - 1B STD, HEX NUT PLATED
CLUTCH SHAFT NUT

NUT 1/4 TOM. FASTEMER DC 521-1420

)

ha B R LT KT

O o N

.08

.08

«10

.10

.15

.13

JOB

.08

.06

.08

.08

.12

.12

06

+ 15



JIGER MODEL *197"

QTY PER LIST DEALER

PART NO. PART NAME JIGER FRICE PRICE
7-9550 WASHER 1/4 ALUMINUM WASHERS .10 .08
CHAIN TENSIONER TO BODY ‘12
MUFFLER BRACKET 2
SEAT SUFPPORT BAR TO BODY 2
CROSS BRACE 9
SUB FLOOR MOUNTING BOLT 6
 AXLE BEARING RETAINER 24
v.D. BRACKET TO OUTER BODY 6
SEAT TO BODY OUT' & INSIDE 12
FRONT SHELF TO BODY 10
BEARING CLIP TO V.D. BRACKET 4
ENGINE FRAME TO V.D. BRACKET 4
7-9551 WASHER 1/4 BOLT FLAT STEEL WASHER .08 .06
COLUMN SUPPORT TO FRAME . 1
TORSION BAR TO CONTR. COLUMN 1
7-9552 WASHER 1/4 BOLT EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK .05 03
V.D, BRACKET TO BODY 6
CHAIN TENSIOMER TO BODY . 12
SEAT TO BODY 6
7-9553 WASHFR 5/16 BOLT ALUMINUM WASHER .12 .09
AXLE BLOCK FRONT & REAR 6
7-9554 | WASHER 5/16 BOLT EXTERNAL TEDTH LOCK . .08 .06
AXLE BLOCKS TO BODY 6
7-9555 WASHER 7/16 BOLT SYLIT STEEL LOCK .12 .09
ENGINE TO FRAME 4
7-9556 WASHER 5/16 BOLT SPRING LOCK .10 .08
TIRES TO AXLE & TOOL KIT _ 8
KEY PETAINER 4
7-9571 SCREW 10 = 32 x 5/8 R.H.MN,S. PLATED | .08 .06
oliz1, LINE BRACKET TO BODY 2 :
HAMD ERAXE LEVIE TO MOUNT 1

T=237% SOEET LD - 32 » 3/B SEI SHEEY PLAIN «15 «11

SN & ,.._-5 [+ 2



JIGER MODEL "197"

QrY PER LIST DEALER

PART NO. PART NAME JIGER PRICE PRICE

?'95?3 SCREW I.D - 32 = 3;"! RlHaH rsr PLATED .ﬂﬂ -ﬂ&
CLUTCH TUBE TO UPPR, LEVER 1
CARBURETOR - AIR CLEANER 2

7=9590 RIVET 1/4 x 1/8 R.H. ALUMINUM .06 .04
NAME PLATE - BODY 4
STEERING CLUTCH HOUSING 12

7-9591 RIVET 3/32 = 5/16 R.H. ALIRMINUM 06 .04
CONTR. COLUMN & GAS TANK CAP 4

7-9592 RIVET 1/8 - 3/8 R.H., STEEL #6004 .06 .04
THROTTLE GRIP STOF PIN 1

7-9593 RIVET # 3 = 3 BRASS TUBULAR .08 06
BRAKE RIVETS (LINING) 12

7-9594 RIVET # & = &4 BRASS TUBULAR 08 06
. CLUTCH ROTOR 9



ENGINE JLO LI97

Qty. ltem Part Description List Dealer
Jiger Number Number Price Price
| 7-1 197-01-007-11 Crank Case, Magneto Side 27.00 20,25
I 2 197-01-002-10  Crank Case P.T.O. Side I17.55 13. 16
2 3 000-41-27-090  Stud, M 8 x 25 .20 .15
2 4 000-4|-27-096  Stud, M 8 x 50 : .25 .19
| 5 197-01-006-00  Gasket for Crank Case .20 .15
4 -] 000-41-010-77  Screw, M &6x 50 13 i
s 7 000-41-010-73  Screw, M & x 30 .10 .08
[ B 000-40-64-506 Lock Washer, B 6 .05 .04
I 9 000-4|-010-86  Screw, M B x 8 .10 .08
| 10 000-34-001-40  Gasket Ring .05 .04
2 I DIN -46504 Qil Seal 25x40x8 |.45 1.09
| 12 002-44-445-90 Grommet M0 .08
| 13- 197-86-901-00  Crank Shaft Assy. 70.20 52.65
2 14 000-41-95-105 NutMI16x 1.5 .35 .26
2 15 000-40-645-10  Lock Washer R 16 .10 .08
| 16 002-44-742-90 Meedle Bearing 4.25 3.19
2 17 C 3-DIN-625 Ball Bearing 6305 6,85 5.15
| 18 000-40-890-20 Woodmnuff Key 3x5x15, Mag. Side .25 A9
| 19 000-40-840-63 Woodnff Key 6x5.5P.T.0. Side .25 12
| 20 197-05-900-00  Piston 5td. 66.0 MM 23.40 17.55
2 21 RWN-42]21 Piston Ring Std, 66,0x2.5 |.55 .16
| 22 197-05-002-00  Wrist Pin . 2.95 2,22
2 23 Al8-DIN=-73123 Circlip o - Ll
| 24 197-98-950-00 Piston, Oversize, 66.5 MM 23.40 17.55
2 25 RWIN4212| Piston Ring, Oversize 66.5x2.5 1.55 .16
| 26 197-07-803-10  Alu. Cylinder/Cylinder Head 56.70 42.53
2 27  000-41-270-89  Stud for Exhoust, M 8x22 .20 .15
| 28 197-07-002-00  Cylinder Gasket .20 .15
6 29 000-41-97-010  MNut M 8 .05 .04
6 30 000-40-645-07 Lock Washer B 8 .05 .04
| 31l 197-07-022-00 Exhaust Gasket .30 .23
| 32 197-07-024-00  lInsulation Flange 2.80 2. 10
| 33 197-07-020-00  Flange Gasket .30 .23
2 34 000-41-50-079  Screw AM 6x30 . ) .10 .08
4 35 000-40-67-527 External Tooth Washer A 6.4 .05 .04
2 34 DIN-933-8G Stud M 6x22 .20 .15
2 37 000-4|-97-008 MNut M & .05 .04
2 38 152-07-749-10  Manifold Gasket .15 a1
39 197-11-802-10 Magneto/lgnition compl. 66.15 49.61
| 40 000-43-05-125  Magneto Wheel 24 .55 18.4]
| 41 000-43-05-323  Armature Plote 39.80 29 .85
2 42 000-41-300-44  Screw 4 x |5 for points .05 .04
2 E 000-40-64-504  Lock Washer 3.4 .05 .04
2 44 000-40-51-005 Wosher 4.3 .05 .04
| S 002-£1-401-90 CGrammear for =T, Wi .10 .08
! : 002-44-445-80 Grommat far Light Ceble .10 .08
1| o 102-11- 31:‘-”3 Ca-refraf for Stea Wire |.85 .39

NP 8

2t e
= = | e

S5 oy

= ]
T



ENGINE JLO L 197

Qty. Item Part Description List Dealer
Jiger MNumber Number Price Price
| 49 102-11-439-00  Protection Cap 40 .30
I 50 152-11-001-00 Spark Plug Cap .45 .34
I 51 152-11-002-00 Spring .15 <1
| 52 002-44-277-90  Spark Plug Nut .30 .23
| 53 008-00-020-90  Spark Plug UKI0 1. 10 .83
| 54 000-43-05-558  Ignition Coll 17.35 13.01
| 55 000-43-08-401  Lighting Coil 5.75 4,31
| 56 000-43-05-225 |gnition Points Set 3.00 2:25
I 57 000-43-06-520 Condenser |.60 1.20
| 58 000-43-05-312  Lubrication Wick .05 .04
| 59 102-11-319-00 Stop Button 2,05 |.54
1 60 102-11-329-00  Protection Cap .15 1
| 61 197-14-005-10 Fan Cowl 15.95 11.96
& 62 000-4-010-70 Bolt M 6x22 .10 .08
[ 63 000-41-64-506  Lock Washer B 6 .05 .04
| 64 197-14-001-11 Impeller Wheel 24.30 18.25
3 65 000-41-090-73  Screw M 6x225Z .10 .04
3 bé 008-40-675-27  External Toothwasher A 6.4 .05 .04
&7 197-41-8056-10 Recoil Starter Compl. 26,10 19.58
I 58 197-41-007-1 | Housing 6.55 4,92
| 69 197-41-008-11 Cable Drum 4.70 3.53
| 70 197-41-022 -01  Recoil Spring 3.80 2,85
I 71 7=5011 Starter Cable 2.10 1.58
2 72 197-41-013-00 * Washer . .10 .08
2 73 197-41-014-00 Intermediate Washer .05 .04
| 74 197-41-805-00  Carrier 5.65 4.24
| 75 197-41-019-00  Pressure Spring .10 .08
I 76 197-41=012~00 Cover Plate .30 .23
I 77 000-40-67-008 C-Clip .10 .08
l 78 002-42-075-90 Plug A0 .30
| 79 7-5010 Cable Guide Bushing .80 .60
I 80 197-41-025-0I Starter Handle 1.50 1.13
I 8l 197-41-009-10 Pulley 3.80 2.86
3 82 000-4]1-97-008 NutM é .05 .04
b 23 000-40-64-304 Lock Washer B 6 .05 .04
3 B4 00p-4|-01-076  Bolt M éx45 .10 .08
I 85 102-4]-72-900  Gasket A5  H
| 84 197-61-801-00 Gasket Set with Qil Seals 5.20 3.90
I 87 7-5012 Starter Cable Stop Sleeve .55 A



HL~248A

MODEL "|97*
CARBURETOR  PARTS

Ref. List Dealer
Mo. Part No. Part Name Price Price
HL-248A Carburetor, Complete 32.40 24.30
I 014564 Body (Service) 14.58 10.93
2 02531 *Body Channel Welch Plug .16 .
3 04784 Choke Friction Ball .16 .12
4 08805 Choke Friction Saring 6 N2
5 014620 Choke Shaft & Lever . 2.27 1.70
é 013547 Choke Shutter .24 .18
7 08942 Choke Shutter Screw & Lockwasher .16 L2
8 012473 Diaphragm Gasket .24 .8
9 012475 *Diaphragm 2.19 |.64
10 013549 Diaphragm Cover 2,27 1.70
I 012354 Flange Gasket L6 2
013404 Flange Insulator Sleeve (2) 16 .12
013405 Flange Insulator Washer (2) 06 .12
12 012930 Fuel Pump Gasket .24 . 18
13 014230 *Fuel Pump Diaphragm (Pulse) 73 .55
14 Ol4229 *Fuel Pump Diaphragm (Valve) .97 73
15 013335 Fuel Pump Body 1.94 |.46
16 010098 Fuel Pump Body Screw & Lockwasher 16 .12
7 010530 *Fuel Strainer Screen .32 .24
18 010529 Fuel Strainer Cover Gasket 6 .12
19 010527 Fuel Strainer Cover 73 2,
20 010571 *Fuel Strainer Cover Ret. Screw .24 .18
21 0ll498 *|dle Mixture Screw 73 35
22 08773 *Idle Mixture Screw Spring .16 .12
23 0l1428 ldle Mixture Screw Washer 6 .12
24 oll40l ldle Mixture Screw Packing N6 .12
25 05095 *|dle Speed Screw 6 .12
26 0788 *|dle Speed Screw Spring 16 .12
27 010513 *Inlet Control Lever Al .3l
28 013406 *Inlet Control Lever Fulerum Pin [ .12
29 013269 *Inlet Control Lever Fulerum Pin Ret. Screw L6 .12
30 0135464 *Inlet Needle, Seat & Gosket 2.1 1.58
3l 010165 Inlet Seat Gaskiet 16 .12
32 011503 *Inlet Tension Spring .24 .18
33 014311 *High Speed Mixture Screw |.46 1. 10
34 08793 *High Speed Mixture Screw Spring .6 .12
35 011428 High Speed Mixture Screw Washer 6 A2
36 ofi401 High Soeed Mixture Screw Packing L6 i
37 012084 Nozzle Check Valve . 1.38 1.04
38 0i3996 Throttle Shaft & Lever 2.19 I.64
3% o13zle Throttle Shaft Clip .1 .12
40 010280 Throttle Shaft Clip Ret. Screw .16 b
4 13793 *Throtile Shaft Return Spring .24 . 18
- 534 Thretlia Shustar .24 18
wi2 I nrottle Shutter Scraw & Lockwasher 6 2
- =5-152 *Gasket & Packing Sat .97 T3
PR B _TO5 Poacs=t Pestz ¥t Q :.;q ?'15



JIGER CORPORATION LTD.

10 MeL ACHLAN DR, REXDALE, ONT., CANADA . 677. 4000 CABLE JIGERS

/77 r=

ﬂ_
.jﬂm -

PARTS PRICE LEIST

MODEL " 152 °

* Prices subject to changes without notice.



Part No,

1001
1004
1005
1006
1007
1007-A
1008

2001
2002
2003
2005
2008
2003
2009
2011
2012
2016
2017
2018
2019

3001
3003
3101
3102
2ol
3204
3207
3300
3306
3307
3308
i3ne
3310
43¢ -
3801
3402
isee
3503

JIGER MODEL "132"

List Frice
Descxiption in Do T
Body Shell 220.00
Sub Floor . 14,50
Seat 30.00
Front Shelf 17.50
Back Shelf 12,50
Beck Shelf (Aqus Back) 12,50
Seat & Botile Ass'y 33.75
Fuel Tank Ass'y B.25
Fuel Shut OFf Valve 3.00
Fuel Line 2.80
Fuel Line Drackaet 40
Filier Heck Asgs'y 3.25
Brzsather Pipe Extension L85
Filler Cap 1.00
Filler Hose 2.07
Hose Clamp 1.00
Tank Strap BEolt .BO
Toak Strap 1.50
Tank Strap Pin .B0
Tank Strap Ass'y 3.00
Axle Coupler 4.40
Axle Block - 4.40
Splash Seal Felt . .60
Axle Seal Retainer 7.50
Front Sprocket 9,95
Centre Sprocket 17.50
Rear Sprocket ‘ 11.50
Axle Completed Ass'y 22.50
Axle Bezring 2.50
Axle Bearing Seal 1.26
Axle Bearing Retainer : 6.25
Axle O Ring o0
Axla Reinfercing Insert 2.50
FPront Chain 4,40
Cantre Chain 4,00
Ranr Chain 4.00
Shzin Tensioner 3.50

Chafin Tensioner Plate G0

13

Dealer Price

in Dollars

165.00
10.88
22,50
13.10

9.38
9.38
25.30

6.60
2,25
2,10
«30
2.45
.63
13
1.52
.75
.60
1.13
.60
2.25

3.30
3.30
45
3.63
7.45
13.13
8.65
16,95
1.88
«93
4,70
.30
1.85
3.30
3.00
3.00 -
2,63
30



Part Ho,

3600
3601
3603
3604
3605
3607
3609
3613
3614

4001
4002
4106
4107
4108
4109
4110
4111
4112
2000
3002
5003
007
5100
51035

3201
5208
3209
5214
5215
3216
5217
5218
5220
5304
3308
330%
3314
5400
3402
3408
3413
3418
5416

JIGER MODEL "152%

Descriptbion

Tire Mounting Rolt
Retainer Washer

Sprocket Shear Pin

Sprocket Shear Pin Retainer
Coupler Pin

Motor Mount Plate

Motor Mount Spacer

Motor Mount Block Ass'y
Motor Mount Bracket

Tire Ass'y L. H,

Tire Ass'y R.H.

Valve Spring

Valve Ball

Valve Washer

Valve Core

Volve Cap

Valve Stem

Tubeless Valve

Powar Pack Ass'y
Engine Model 152
Stationary Quadrant
Engine Mounting Frame
Clutch Shaft Ass'y
Crank Shaft Hut

Spark Flug

Steering Clutch Housing
Steering Clutch Spring
Clutch Bearing

Throw Dut Cap Ass'y
Clutch Block

Inner Clutch Disc
Outer Clutch Disc
Steering Clutch Lining
Clutch Block Sprimg
Throw Qut Shaft i
Throw Qut Fin

Pressure Plate

Clutch Lever Ass'y
Clutch Rotor Ass'y
Rotor Hub Ass'y

Garter Spring

Clutch Shafr Key

Tab Washear

Throtele Colls Stop Ass'y

List Price

in Dollars

» 33
.80
.15
LAl
40
L.00
.80
3.25
3.75

28.50
28.50
.40
.40

. .40
.26
L0
.20
.85
450.00
175.00
10.00
48.00
18.50
1.50
1,10
7.50
4,00
3.20
5.75
5.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
.50
3.00
.70
1.50
3.50
12,00
7.00
.95
.75
.20
1.96

14

Dealer Price

in Dollars

26
«60
«11
«30
«15
.60
2,45
2.80

21.38
21.38
.30
.30
-3u
.20
.08
«38
.64
337.00
122.00
7.50
36.00
13,88
1.13
+B3
5.63
3.00
2,40
4.31
3.75
1.13
1.13
1.13
«38
2,25
«33
1.13
2,63
3.00
5.25
.73
«36
.15
1.50




JIGER MODEL “152¢ 15

. List Price Dealer Price
Part, No, Dascription in Dollars in Dollats
5422 Rotor Segment Ass'y 3.25 2.40
5425 Clutch Shaft Spacer 1.50 1.13
5426 Clutch Bearing Housing Ass'y 7.50 5.63
5429 Clutch Shaft Bushing 1.45 1.10
5501 Carburetor Gasket 40 «30
5502 Carburator H, L, 186 B 34,83 26,12
5503 Throttle Lever Bracket 2.00 1.50
5504 Governar Arm .75 .56
5505 Air Cleaner Support Plate 40 «30
5506 Alr Cleaner Ass'y 6.10 4,58
5507 Air Cleaner Holder 1.50 1.13
5510 Air Cleaner Dase 2.00 1.50
5511 Air Cleaner Element +80 «60
5514 Carburetor Bushings .20 «15
5600 Steering Clutch Ass'y 90.00 67.50
5500 Carburetor H. L. 238 A 34.813 26,12
&000 Control Column Ass'y 118,00 88.50
6001 Control Column Upper , 12,00 9.00
6005 Control Column Cap 1.60 1.20
6006 Throttle Handle Tube 2.75 2.06
6009 Throttle Grip .60 A5
6010 Throttle Cable Lock Plate 80 «B0
6011 Throttle Gable Cuter o «50
6012 Brake Lever 2.50 1.82
6016 Clutech Lever Bushing ) «30
6019 Switeh Wire _ 40 «30
6020 Cable Sleeve A0 .30
6023 Throttle Cable = Inner : .70 +53
6100 Control Column Lower 25.00 18.75 .
6105 Brake Actuator 2,60 1.80
6106 Primary Clutch Tube 3.00 2.25
6107 Clutch Lever Upper 2,00 1.50
6109 Torsion Bar Ass'y 6.50 4,88
6115 Adjusting Lock Nut 1.00 ]
6lls Frimary Clutch Tube Ass'y 5.30 4,13
6117 Spirsl Wrap +20 +15
6113 Spizral Wrap _ &0 «30
B203-1 Primazy Fulley Ass'y H.S.p. 23.00 17.25
6200 Primary Pulley Ass'y 18.00 13,50
6205 Brake Lining 2,50 1.80
6207 Throtele Beturn Spring .90 LG8

2203 3raie Disc 6.00 4,50
iy Sraka Faturn Spring . L.00 + 75



JI#ERIHDDEL nisaY 16

List Price Dealer Price
Part Ko, Description in Dollars in Dollars
6210 Brake Pull Hed 1.20 .90
6211 Brake Rod Spring .40 30
6212 Primary Belt 3.20 2,40
7001 Vari-Drive Ass'y L. H. 30.50 22,88
J002 Vari-Drive Ass'y R. H. 29,50 22,12
7003 V/D Sheave Cuter L. H. 18.50 13.88
7004 V/D Sheave Outer R. H. 18.00 13,50
7006 V/D Bearing 3.50 2,63
7100 v/D Sheave Inner 8.50 6,38
7200 Vari=Dyive Spring 4,00 3.00
7201 Vari-Drive Spring Pin 40 «30
7202 Vari=-Drive Besring Clip 2,00 1.50
7203 Vari=Drive Grease Hetainar 40 «30
7204 Vzvi-Orive Balt 6,80 5.10
7205 171 Taoth Bearing Housing 2.50 1.88
7206 17 Tooth Bearing Housing Ass'y 6.00 4,50
8001 Muffler 20.00 15.00
B100 digh Spsed Assist Spring Ass'y 9.20 6.90
8101 High Speed Assist Spring 5.00 3.75
8102 Assist Tube Ass'y 4,00 3.00
B1l05 Assist Spring Pin .20 .15
B200 Bracket Assenmbly 31.50 23.50
8208 High Speed Assist Lock 1.88 1.50
9001 Serial Plate 2,00 1.50
8002 Name Flate . 2,40 1.80
9003 Saat Cushion 16,00 12,00
5009 Heat Eaffle = Seat 1.50 1,13
5010 Seat Cushion Stud 30 .23
a0l2 Light Cable Button . 3.60 2.70
9013 Light Switech 2.00 1.30
2014 Sealed Beam Lamp 2,80 2.10
3021 Light Cable Connector 40 .30
9016 ° Light Hook .30 23
9017 Light Bubbar Band .+20 13
9029 Tail Pipe Plate 1.75 1.31
9100 Tool Fic 20.00 15.00
9103 Too! Eilt Pouch 1.60 1,20
910q Scrauw Sriver 1.20 50
9105 Flianen 1.20 »20
3 ' - e 1.00 T3

157 SpET ¢ Fraach 1.20 « 2]



Part.No,

9109
9112
9114
9115
9123
9126
9130

9113
9131
9140

9150
9151
9152
9153
T154
9155

2302
9200
9210

JIGER HODEL: -"lsan

Descyiption

Chain Bresker
Chain Connecting Link
Spenner Wrench 9 - 10 mm

Spanner Wrench 14 - 17 mwm

Initool - Wheel Wrench
Tire Pump
Greasse Gun

Chein Helf Link
Grease Tube
Wire Repair Kit

Yellow Spray Bomb
Fibre Glas Repair Kit
1 Pint of Resin

DD Resin Hardner
Fibre Clas MHatt 1% oz.
Gelcoat 1 Pint Can

Vari-Drive Spring Puller
Snow Tracks

Toneau Cover
Troiler Hiktch

List Price
in Dellar

2,40

.30
1.00
1.00
2.80
3.00
4.00

«30
2,65
.80

3.00
3.00
2.50
1.00

30
3,80

3.60
150.00
19,95
3.00

17

Dealer "Price

in Dollars

1.80
.23
73
« 13

2,10

2,25

3.00

«23
2.00
b0

2,25
2.25
1.88
o 73
.38
2.85



18

JIGER: MODEL “152%

QTY PER  LIST DEALER
PART NO°~  PART NAME JIGER PRICE PRICE

9501 BOLT 1/4 x 28 x 5/8 H,H.C.5. s o .08
V.D. BRACKET TO BODY
BEARTNG CLIP TO V.D. BRACKET
TRAILER HITCH TO BODY
MUFFLER DEFLECTOR TO BODY

S L -«

9502 BOET 1/4 = 28 = 3/4 H.H.C.S. .10 .08
FRONT COUPLER TO FLOCR 2
REAR COUPLER TO FLOOR 2
CHAIN TENSIONER TO EODY 12
SEAT TO BODY 8

9503 BOLT 1/4 x 28 = 1 3/8 H.H.C.S. .12 .09
CLUTCH A35Y. TO FEAME 2

9504 BOLT 1/6 » 28 x 1 1/2 H.H.C.S. 12 .09
CONUROL LEVER 10 CLUTCH
COLUMN SUPPORT TO FRAME

S

8505 BOLT 1/4 = 28 % 2 1/4 BH.H.C.5, 15 B 1§
CENTRE COUPLER TO FLOOR 2

9506 BOLT 1/4 % 28 » 2 1/2 H.H.C.S. .15 .12
BRAKE LEVEES TO CONTROL COLUTN 1

9507 BOLT 6 x 35 M.M, .10 ,08
MUFFLER. TO ENGINE 1

9508 BOLT & x 30 M.M, +13 12
THEQTTLE CABLE HOLLER TO ENGIWE L
MUFFLEE TC EHGIVE ) 1

9509 BOLT 8§ x 20 M.HM. 20 .15
MUFFLER TO ENGINE 2

9510 BOLT 8 x 45 MM, : .20 .15
ENGINE TO FRAME 4

9511 SCEEW 10 = 32 x 5/8 R.H.M.5. .08 06
FUELLINE CLAMP TO BODY 2

9512 SCREW 10 x 24 x 5/8 R.H.M,5. 7 .08 06
HEADLIGHT TO EODY

9513 SOREN 10 % 32 - /T .08 .24

oot TR 00 COHTEOL- TEVER b

i

8314 SSRERCTO e a2 e L LR MR, .10

£ * py e SRR, £ ..._-:“..:.?L . Z



JIGER MODEL "L3Z"

PART NO.

PART MAME

GIY PER
JIGER

LIST

PRICE.

DEALER
PRICE

9515

9516

9517

9518

3519

9320

9521

5522

SCHEW 10 X 3/8 P.H. SELF TAP
CABLE LOCKPIATE TO HANDLE

SCREW # 4 DRIVE SCREW
SEHIAL PLATE

SCREW 6 X 32 X 1/4 SELF TAP. P.H.

| THROITLE CABLE TO CARBURETOR

WASHER /4" SPLIT LOCK
THROTTLE CADLE STOP TO ENGINE

WASHER # 110 EXTERMAL TOOTH LOCK
AIE CLEANER TO CARBURETOR

WASHER 5/16 SFLIT LOCK
ENGINE TO FRAME
HMOTOR MOUNT TO TRAME

WASHER 1/4" SOFT ALUM.

AXLE TO BODY

COUFLERS TO OUTSIDE BODY

V.D. BRACKEY TO OUTSIDE BODY
CHAIN TEMSIOHERS TO OUISIDE BGDY
SEAT TO OUISIDE BODY

MUFFLER DEFLECTOR TO OUTSIDE BODY
TRAILER HITCH TO OUTSIDE BODY

WASHER 1/4&4" STEEL FLAT

SEAT TO INSIGE BODY

FURLTAMK TO SHELF

BRAKE ACTUATOR TO STUD

CONTR. COL. SUPPORT TO FRAME
ERAKE LEVERS TO COLUMN

MUFFLER DEFLECTOR TO OUISIDE RODY

I*:'J

L 6 K 32 ESHA
IE BROD ADJUSTHMENT

:I'.l
b

I.;

CLE TO-Z0DY

"‘i|

1'.] T 32 ESNA
I

M)

L

T

fl fi]

U [
oy o e < e -
GLUTE iR IO CONTRIL - EENER

= Ll ks

o B
P

Lar I = - R K
s

B3 P2 e = D

.08

.08

.03

.08

10

L8

.08

.06

.06

.03

.03

.06

.08

05



JLO PARTS PRICE LIST

MODEL 152 ENGINE

20

s LA

I3
= .

JLO  PART FART WAME QrY: LIST DEALER
NO HO. JIGER  FRICE FRICE
1 152-01-061-10 CRANK CASE HALF (MAG.SIDE,) 1  24.95 18.75
2 152-01-011-13 CRANKE CASE HALF (OUTPUT S.) 1 16,95 12.72
8 B6-DIN -127 SPRING WASHER 21 .13 .10
11 MEX22-DIN-835-8C CRANK CASE STUDS ) 4 +20 Rl
12 M8X10-DIN-933-80 DRAIN PLUG L .13 .10
13 ABX12-DIN-T603-F DRAIN PLUG WASHER 1 .13 .10
14 152-01-719=-00 CRANK CASE GASKET 1 .13 .10
15 MEX30-DIN-84-55 CRANK CASE SCREW (SHORT) 4 «13 .10
16 MBX55-DIN-8L-55 CRANK CASE SCREW (LONG) 2 .15 .12
17 20 X32K7/8-DiN-6504 OIL SEAL, CRANKSHAFT 2 1.50 1,13
20 152-86-901-03 CRANKE SHAFT ASS'Y 1 60,05 45,04
21 M12X1,5-DIN-936-55  CRANK SHAFT NUT 1 .13 .10
22 BE12-pIN-127 SPRING WASHER 1 .13 .10
23 B204=DIN-625=C1 BALL BEARING (OUTPUT SIDE) 1 4,10 3.08
24 6304=DI%-625-03 BALL BEARING (MAG, SIDE) 1 5.10 3.83
25 152-03-640-00 ROLLER KEY 1 .50 .38
26 4XSTLO-NH-151-27 CLUTCH KEY 1 .25 .19
27 102=03=-659=00 CA SFRING 1 .15 «12
2BA  152=03=525=00 CRANK SHAFT SPACER 1 1.70 1.28
29 002-44-617-90 NEEDLE BEARINC 1 3.00 2,25
30/33 152-05-901-00 PISTON, COMPLETE 1 19.40 14.55
30/33A  152-98-951-00 PISTON, .20" OVERSIZE 1 19,40 14,55
31 59%2,5-RWN-42121 PISTON RING SET 3 4,35 3.27
314 59.5X2,5-RWw-42121 PISTON RING SET, .020"OVERS, 3 4,35 .27
32 152-05-219-00 PISTON PIN 1 1.95 1.47
33 14X1-DIN-472 FISTON PIN RETAINER 2 .13 .10
40 152-07-802-10 CYLINDER 1 47.15 35.37
LOA 152-07-802-10 CYLINDER .Q20" OVERSIZE 1 47.15 35.37
41 M8X40-DIN-939-3C CYLINDER STUD & .20 .15
42 152-07-729-00 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1 1.15 87
43 BE-DIN-127 SPRING WASHER 10 .13 .10
A ME-DIN=-924-55 HEX . KUT 8 13 .10
46 152-07-749-00 CARBURETOR GASKET 7 25 .19
47 102-07-749-00 EXHAUST GASKET 1 A5 34
48 152-07=715-00 CYLINDER GASKEET 1 .15 .12
52 MB6X35-DIN-933-80 CARBURETOR 5TUD . .15 o 12
49 152-07-129-00 CYLINDER HEAD 1 12.20 2.15
35 1-215-154-318 HMAGNETO FLY WHEEL 1 25.00 18.75
56 1-217-031:965 HAGHETO BACK PLATE 1. 22.50 20.63
55/56 102-11-809-01 MAGNETO DYWAMO, COMPLETE 1 B83.85 47.89
&1 60-11-131-00 RUBBER SLEEVE i «13 L10
63 D02-44-501-30 GRCMIET FOR IGNITION CAEBLE 1 .13 .10
53 MAR1B-DTI-54-55 SACE FLATE SCREY 2 <13 10
&4 BE=0IE-127 SFRINZ WASHZR 2 213 10
> z 2 e & .10
L= & ek o enR =0T WIEE L P ¢ 10

b |




~IL0 PARTS PRICE LIST

MODEL 152 ENGINE

2\

“\_\-‘_

JLO  PART e PART NAME Qry  LIST DEALER
RO _ NO, — . JIGER FRICE*  ERIC
70B  002-54-277-90 SEAREPLUG NUT 1 .15 «12
78 2-204-210-013 IGNITION COIL I 17.35 13.02
79 1-214-210-042 LIGHTING COIL 12 W 1 5.70 4.28
80 2-677-330-100 CONDENSOR _ 1 1.40 1.05
81 1-217-013-003 IGNITION POINTS 1 2,95 2.22
83 1-213-037-021 LUBRICATING WICK 1 .50 .38
B5 152-14-019-01 FANCOWL L i0.15 7.62
86 M6XZ5-DIN-931-8G HEX, SCREW FOR FAN COWL 4 .13 .10
87 M6X22-DIN-933-3C MEX. SCREW , MAG, FLYWHEEL 3 .13 .10
88 M6=DIN=-934=-53 HEX, NUT 3 13 .10
89 A6,.4-DIN-6798 LOCK WASHERS 3 13 ..10
90 152-14-071-11 ALUMINUM FLYWHEEL 1 17.55 13.17
171 MNBX20-DIN-933-8G BOLT MUFFLER TO CYLINDER 2 .30 .23
200  152,41%011=30 STARTER HOUSING 1 13.10 9.83
200A 152,41-843=00 RECOIL STARTER COMPLETE 1 35.60 26.70
201 10Z.41-121-11 ROPE DRUM 1 5,65 §.24
202 102,41-449-10 RECOLL SPRING 1 2,85 2.14
203  102,41-829-00 STARTER ROPE SINGLE 1 2,10 1.58
204 102.41-469=00 ROFE GUINE BUSHING 1 .80 .60
205 252.41-007-00 STARTER HANDLE 1 2.80 2,10
206 252.41-016-00 RETAINING KEY L .30 .23
207  252.41-015-00 RETAINING RING 1 .55 42
208 102.41-139-C1 INTERM, PLATE 1 40 .30
209 102.41-499-00 SPRING CAP INTERN. 2 .20 .15
210  102,41-509-09 BRAKE SPRING 2 .13 .10
211  102.41-519-00 SFRING CAP EXIEEN. 2 .20 +15
212 102.41-219-01 STARTER PAWL 2 .95 .72
213 102.41-529-00 PAWL SPRING 2 .20 .15
214  102,41=149-00 COVER PLATE 1 55 A2
215 M&X10-TYPE-2 KNIFPING NOTCHED BOLTS & .13 .10
2186 102 ,41-539-00 CHECK PLATE 1 40 +30
217 102,.41-5349-00 PLUG 1 25 .20
218 HEX1B-DIN-331-8G REX. SCREW - 4 .13 «10
219 102,41-849-00 CARRIER L 5.435 4,09
220 102.41-729-00 GASKET L W15 12
221  102.41-719-00 DIST SEAL L .20 D

280 152-13-801-10 GOVEENOR VALNE 1 1.29 97
281  MSX40-DIN-931-8G BOLT FOR VANE L »13 .10
282 M5-DI-934-35 HE¥, MUT L .13 10
283 56-0IN-127 SFRING WASHER 1 .13 .10
284 152,15-159-02 GOVESROR ARM TO CARBURETOR 1 .25 .20
28AT 235 GCOVERNOR ADJUST,. ARM 1 .15 .12
Ze4F  Z84f SDJEST . AL LUSHING 1 +13 «10
k1 hazl By HEX. KUT L .13 .10

b S 4 .13 .10

295

-y
a L




HODEL 152 EHGIME

TILLOTSON CARRURETOR PARTS

22

MODEL: _HL-238A 1
BREF, PART FART HAME LIST DEALER _
ND. NO . FRICE FRICE
1 014414 BODY (SERVICE) 14.58 10,93
2 02531 * BODY CHANNEL WELCH PLUG .16 w12
3 04784 CHOKE FRICTION BALL . +16 12
[ 08805 CHOKE FRICTION SPRING .16 12
5 013597 CHOEE SHAFT ! 1.78 1.34
6 012547 CHOEE SHUITER 24 .18
7 08942 SCREW & LOCKWASHER FOR ABOVE .16 .12
8 012473 DIAPHRACM GASKET 24 18
9 012475 * DTAPHRAGM 2.19 1.64
10 012549 DIAPHRAGM COVER 2.17 .63
11 013647 FLANGE GASKET 16 W12
12 012930 FUEL PUMP GASKET 24 18
13 014230 * FUEL PUMP DIAPHRAGM (PULSE) o 73 33
14 014229 * FUEL PUMP DIAFPHRAGHM (VALVE) v 97 <73
15 013335 FUEL PUMP BODY 1.94 1.46
16 010098 SCREW & LOCHKWASHER FOR ABOVE 16 b
17 010530 * FUEL STRAINER SCREEN 32 24
18 010529 FUEL STRAINER COVER GASKET 16 .12
19 010527 FUEL STRAINER COVER I .33
20 010571 * FUEL STHAIKER RET. SCREW 20 .18
21 011498 * IDLE MIXTURE SCREW .73 .55
22 08793 * IDLE MIXTURE SCREW SPRING .16 .12
23 011428 IDLE MIXTURE SCREW WASHER 16 «12
24 011401 IDLE MIXTURE SCREW PACKING 16 .12
25 05095 * IDLE SPEED SCHEW «16 o12
26 0788 * IDLE SFEED SCREW SPRING .16 .12
27 014020 % IWLET CONTROL LEVER A0 30
28 013406 * INLET CONTROL- LEVER FULCRUM PIN «16 12
29 013269 * RET, SCREW FOR ABOVE .16 .12
30 014053 * INLET NEEDLE, SEAT & GASKET 2,11 1.58
3 010165 INLET SEAT GASKET .16 «12
3z 011503 * INLET TEHSION SPRING 24 .18
13 013268 * MAIN FUEL JET (,039) 1.38 1.04
35 08076 MALY FUEL JET GASKET «16 .12
35 0e75 MAIN FUEL JET PLUG SCREW . A 37
36 013094 HMAIN FUEL JET PLUG SCREW GASKET .16 .12
37 012510 NOZZLE CHECE VALVE 2,43 1.83
38 013543 THROTTLE SHAFT & LEVER 1.46 1.10-
39 09578 THROTTLE SHAFT CLIP 25 .18
40 ggg2. = THROTTLE SHAFPT CLIP LOCHKWASHER .16 .12
41 012374 THROTTLE SHAFT CLIP RET., SCREW .16 .12
42 013541 * THEOTILE EUACT RETUDN SPRING o 2l +18
L3 Gl233s JEUCETTIE SHUTIZR .24 «16
i GRL2 LS & LOZEWASUER POR ABOVE 16 Py 5
i35 e lEL T CASEET & PACHINS SET 37 o

AaTs K1l

AT
i

9.80



f TURN /ﬂ,ﬂ"’
\ STRAIGHT
AHEAD (INCREASE SPEED)
LIFT UP SEAT TO Ly ™=
REACH STARTER

CABLE

sTopswitcH (veo25s)

HROTTLE HAND GRIPS

INCREASE R, P, M,
= (Pve0o7)

RIGHT

TURN
(P 7-6042)

HANDBRAKE LEVER
(ADJUSTABLE

ERAKE RODS)
(Zhr762r0)

CARBURETOR
AIR CLEANER

LIGHT SWITCH
(2 90/3)
MOTOR MOUNT

( Zw 7-5009)

THROTTLE ADJ,

SCREW ON OFPPOSITE SIDE
ON -"-i
1 \
l_ll'nll
L3
iy, S
< REF, FIG.#1 RUN

E N I FIG, #1
IDLE MIXTU I HIGH SPEED MIXTURE SCREW
o~

CAREURETOR

Sxerew™/



T ahos NS

(mars (2055 ¢ M)
HLISOdd0 NO MAIHDS Tav TILILOYHIL) HOLTHNTEVD
MTEOS THNLXIN TIal
WHLSAS
AVYIOIdLDATH
MIHOS OL SSHADOV
TENLYIN dEEds HOIH ! : HO4dg ONISNOH
. HALYMV.ILS

HTATT THOHD HAOWIH

(01554 M)
HILTIA 91V

(wss-£ MG

Haey
R S

HIALTIA
v

onid ¥Hvds

ﬁm..ﬁnumlkhmm..y TTANVH 9dLEVLS
SLUVd LNINOJWOD ONV ANIONF



IS LY AN A2

%n » }_...ukuﬂﬁ
ATIWTESff ATT m..m“\ LANSSZUNIC )
Luh.uhﬁ.w_.m.\w_ : /
.__...,Q ..ﬁi\uw\ q\vﬁ\ hﬂﬂ n:ﬂbﬂﬂﬂ ;
LY B NG ATTY THY
Rﬁ“ Qhw@ﬁu.q —— lw..n :

o) IR O AT MY Y
é?ﬁﬁh&%ﬁw A AZIRE WIS |

I oAF

P S s s e 202 lh{.__m

L
#

AT V7 —TIT
_ﬂﬂﬁffwfng. S5 g \ 4\ _
g
____ 'HLll
e ¥ 4 (S//9-LM] | \
/ uﬂxhgw@qmu #
EoEs \ (EI-Z] \

(0r£2-277) / )
h_.}ﬂ.ﬂ._ﬁ.ﬁvl__‘ﬂaw 1&..% km_\ MIY I 4 u..\u.aﬁwﬁ o

(FOEP-LNL) AF77 OF7/C

L7122 2 Ma) wwiswsg TN -
n.&nuﬁm.:.&m.\ SMIVYIG TTVE

(cre2 M)
1778 ATV T3]




k%gﬁ__._ﬂ. L_..-uhhﬁ\l.- .3.\?\
EE AFELV, FIFVLSAD,

7 ) h‘.uh.m...ﬂm .Emﬁ_i& 70 ..u.rm“(hﬁhuﬁ .._ﬁ_w\
\.gh_m\ oo hhhu. A7

—— AT ETFT
DAV S MIOTEF HILTTD OZZ6
f NIDTE NI S BT
- PAIEPON W ILR T PLFTFILE /TS
AN NS AP T P A IAUS TIEeL (Sr= - B0 P »u5) W vas 7TV G0ES
.ﬂm_v.___\i %Mﬂm.mﬁm MMW%M LBV LT N T ST

ST HNTTE Ty TiZS 'l PIALNET L AVNE S ILATD FOVET
GAIAY T WINTD B EG R s
FESG HAUATI T LIES ASEV Lt ONT N AEATI GO

" EE w STAN SSVFT LZFC |

__ .__ _ LAFAYT NOLON LOST

f_ ___ _ L TINEIS VOLON JOPS L
_

Ly __E.. _
W/ __ _ _.__.._ A S5 ¥ AT TES YOI ETETL
= ___. | F _ E .m_

LBNYITT SNLSTOY SIS
LW LOES
LA WS LAPAROILL PO mhl///

AV IVNT TS
YA F O SOPSA

B~ B
"UQ' BAHIT LIV FORO
- _- E TR FTLND PpOET
i ]

U WS g
LAt B ﬂ’_ : B TR ¥ I EOFS
=y om? -!n.

'R E “,..n“..L_- N

, e s A i AT AN XL SORE-L
. ‘e |mﬁ_____um-\m !ﬂw‘\_ ‘\mj A SSW WOLAN HIINTI OOFT_|
WY NS RN SN IR (% 1 e e =
MNPV J2TE o5 h I PALTECOAITY )
BTN N ES e .
AE TN LIEF FRTN O e VIR .
{ T/ PP/ ey ¥ F¥ T7VY F/ZT f
LV BN ATV AILRTT FOES _
A W VT LWL \u__mmq
BAANSTR LS WS A TEF B R T |
T AVT T

<Ol TS PNIMTE LFVSSY END
S SRR SN FIF FOES

ANV B0
(S OO LYY I TTYR AOES
ATEW BTEOCN T FT R DTES

LT TEFE L AINE AYINS §OIF
AP AT WSS ST

FEVLLN MBI TOD TGHIADD ZTMHTT O
——— ASEEAMNIIO? 0T FTMOT OO0FT

LAY ICT S il = 3O E#I 9L
MIFIE FIEDF L

FINVY PRT AT TS SIEF-L

FFIWIT STFT - HIAYPLISY AT JED-L
ZMITT WAUNT ZIESL MIHIS G/ET-
LNTIN TP HOA TS ((EF S

AT SOEF-L
FIINLT PNAVTE FOE?-L
F I IS INDS LOEF-L
oV 72Y/0 POEF-L
A STV OFFM FIH

B oy AFTI FIGHLSONTY EOEI L
ASSU O PTG ATTIHES FIFLEATY LOEFL

BT Iy 9029

Py SITAIY STHYE S0Z9

I TG AFTTIS TOLP

. (s - BT A WE) MV ET -TIVF SO0LF
T SV _AFTTAS ANV FTTEL SOV O0E P

FUV R LN OFES-1
ASSY FTAT T NILATT PETL

IR TR OT PR AT |

LN FASF ZE -4

AT T T HILATD LT

BT (LTI ANV P09
AT FINTT NIUTTI HOD

ATFEY

TRUADNTIZ ANV IS uEm__m

A ML TTD SNN TS 51O |

AT IR N ILUTIT S XTI Oy
4 BN MLV IRV R Ero9
M TAF VD FTLLOFNL FOCT S

. i i
it 1
NOENVrT L FOOD : TTEe
Kt -ﬂhﬂnmw ;ﬂ....uuﬁ.uﬂ C T SoNg HIART HOUFRLIV NS
. ) ! e

— FERT 2V,
BUNDD ZIAHT (DO Pt "




¥ Nh.\n..,—ﬂ..snxw

uﬂf1\RMMMEMW

*ATIUNDAS

LANMDOT NILHODIL NENL
"AMVSSUIEN SY HOOW SV
ONY a3UIN0Td HIATHOTIIM
ASTMMIOTOUHINNOD

40 ISIMNI0TO LON N¥AL ————

ONY LINMOOT NAS00T
(IHOTM OGNV L1971 QuNM0L

S1 NWOTOD DNIMHINLS
NEHM) ATTVADA NAdO

01 SANTYH HILOTD
HLO"H J¥MYW DL "@'T

HILOTD FETTVUINGD 0L

THDVHVA

*AEIVIAEE A9 0L TAVH
(BI2S *NS/d XIS) SHNTINIT
HOLNTD ONIALITS TILLS

ST HOLATO aNV LJIVHS NO
AVHMAL 40 ONA aaHOVIRI SYH
LAN DNILSACAV NAHM :HLON

"ATEAOHd NOLLONOA Od
HILNT) MOTIV Ol AV1d QNF,080°
=0E0° S¥YH LAVHS TLINND ISIMMO0TO
LN DNILSNray. ONINOOTATIS NHNL

d50VD TIIM ANV

AVM XNV NI ONI

“NUML NI ISTSSY

LON TTIM

SIHL SY dJ404

JAISSIIXE TSN
LON 00 ‘HLON ﬂ

*SNUNL
dYVHS NI ISISSY HOIHM
SAAVHE ONIZIDHANS
JATIS SALVAILOV
SIHL “ITdd SI dOLS
TLINA NOTILOWMIA HuT
=Sid AHI NI QIL¥LOH

PSR sl tpd

ONIJdITS NIFHM HOINTD LSNrav ol

LNERLENray

AMVHE HN040d

10 NIMVI LJVHS
HOLOTO XUVWIAd aNV
TIAQWTY 49 01 SVH
NWIT0D "TOUINOD :HION

=

38 dTI0HS NWNTO0D

DNTHIILS dHIL SNUNL
di¥VII§ H04A “XUVSSHDEN
SI NWNOTOOD DONIUAILS
40 NOLLVIOY TVILMVd V
AINO SNMOL FTINID 3OS — —

NWNT0D ONTUTELS 40 MIIA dJOL

£
|
v

@A INdbay

SV @SIMNO0TD HAEINNOD M0 ASINMIOT)
(LAVHS J0 SONT HIOH LV) HONTHM LON HLIM

AFTINd JAISNI LON ODNINUAL A0 QINIVLIHO 39
01 SONILLIAS IDFUMOD ‘aNnouy TIV .2¢/T J0

WNWIXVW ¥ OL DNIHOOOL LSOWTY WOMd FLVId

ANYHE ONY ININTT SMYHO NAS A AINYHYATO
FHL J99¥ AATI0d LJIVHS d959INA0D 40 DNINMNL
AN S¥ TTAM SY NOLLOV 3Mvid ¥idoud Hod




EIE SEE

o

ADJUSTING SCREW

CONTROL COLUMN
MOUNTING SCREW

FIG. §
PRIMARY BELT ADJUSTMENT

USE .018" FEELER GAUGE
FOR CORRECT ADJUSTMENT
OF SPARK PLUG GAP.

v 9109)

SPARK PLUG FIG. 7
SHAETCHN*E



L sttt 7w __
OSIT FTIXS @

(€276 asobz)/
HONZIM 7IFHA
O SNC/LEZ O/ 7Tt

= SEACOKY &

LT IFOD 5/ S5 T

o OoNTY @ = I I IO TEE S QWH_E\\ APy
CNE HLOF 7O FINFODE NFTNNG NTH
7i xuﬂ:l%@kd&
GFT 77Ol 55 OND8 HENTIAL 7I7HM L7
FEIL AT FILES TS
PN LES T FToEITAL 2 ADFHD &
7z ())

TG Of FXI/L

=, 7
T n.n_ E7-7] nwﬁm\ =2 724 .\S\ ..m..uuwxﬂmﬂ.\?

.ﬂxﬂx\ﬂm.k%mﬂk hknmhahq. 7= NWH __



CFFUTAE

Va% hﬁwm M,
FI . Oy
COTL /g F A2 7

¥ ¢ w\(




G225 I SITIWNY

E&ﬁlﬂxﬂ\k iy .N..w .umu_-.w.. h..i.hﬂe\

m % \hhuu...u_\m.

OOG5HL N, ATPHTSSY #2777 5]
.um“v mx_nﬂ&_ H\E\kluuw'

Mgy ATIFIT Sy
LY oV ) LAy
._ﬂ.i.ﬂ. o .Lw\_\ﬂﬂ. é
FSMNIO7] AN/ ._.___.&_iuN.
HIUNT) HLPY | AT
[ NI HZATD LG G

)

ATHRAOY NOIEIMY

_ oy wurT) MOT Of |

| S— AP oNF OFC & 020,

(7] COFZJOFFZ

T LYY S2HG S\



SR
-

A BANDS OVER PINS
/ ,ﬁﬁssaﬁvspmxms

[

¢’ th

: \ BODY
AXLE

i (% 3300)

|lm---3!~_:-ll_'”::, = O

}ﬂl - -y

TIRE BONDED
TO HUB

BODY

BEARING HOUSIN
Pin 7205

12 T SPROCKETTS

VARI-DRIVE

ASS. (INNER)

(Ply 7100)

_ _E’.’fn?za.fl

V/D SPRING
.Wn ?-?2005

BALL-BEARING

Epfh 7o006)

FIG. 4 B.
5#5?{# 0



21

INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALLING VARIDRIVE BELTS
AND ASSIST SPRING ROD

Remove back shelf aond |ifr sedts,

Place left hand belt in left roar V"' pulley {behind seots), and Into small left frant
drive pulley {under seais).

Feorce control stick forward to within 1,2 inch of front seat support cress tube. Belt
will now be deeply engaged in rear "'V"' pulley.

Pull back en contral stick and hold. Repeat procedure with right hand belt.

With contral stick in farward position, sase end of rod ""A'"" through bracker "'B"".
Ploce curved end of rod on saddle 'C"'.

Pull back on contre | column till ossist spring service pin comes through brocket and
drops free, Save pin for future use, service and maintenonce, etc.

Release confral column gently forward,

Replace back shelf and seats.

SIDE VIEW
SKETCH #11

CONTROL STICK

ASNIST SPRING
SERVICE PIN

DRIYE PULLEY

YARL-DRIVE BELT








